
Phone:  Off: +91–40–23156115 
Web   : www.jntuh.ac.in  
E Mail: dap@jntuh.ac.in  

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY HYDERABAD

Kukatpally, Hyderabad 

Tender Notice No.:JNTUH/DAPO/TENDERS

Sealed Tenders are hereby invited from reputed registered Manufacturers/suppliers 
following items:-  

Sl. No. Description

Item 1 a. 20 KVA UPS (2 Nos) (UGC

b. 10 KVAUPS (1 No.) (UIIC)
c. UPS Batteries (227 Nos.) (CEM)
d. Photo Copier (CEJ) 

Item 2 a. I7 Computers & Cameras (UGC

b. I5 Computers (60 Nos.) (CES)
c. I5 Computers (CEH, CEJ, CEM, CES, IST, SIT 

and SMS) (500 Number of quantity 
increase or decrease)

Item 3 i. Procurement of Linear Power Amplifier 

ii. up gradation of existing Real Time Software

Item 4 a. Advanced Thermodynamics lab
(CEH-ME) 
b. Computerized Engine Test Set

Compression Ratio multi
Cylinder Four Stroke CI Engine 

c. Machine Tools Lab, 
Slotting Machine (CEM

d. Kinematics & Dynamatics Lab, Fuel 
Lubricants lab and Mechanics of Fluids and 
hydraulic Machines lab 

e. Metallurgy and material Science Lab (
ME) 

f. Thermal Engineering Lab 
g. Machines Tools Lab

Universal Tool and Cutter Grinder and 
Cylindrical Grinding Machine](

h. Machine Tools Lab (
i. Test Rig with smoke meter for carrying 

research on IC engines exhaust gases (
meter with Five gas Analyzer for Diesel 
engine.) (CEH-ME under UGC XII Plan)

Item 5 a. Concrete Technology & Highway 
Materials Lab & Surveying Lab 

b. Concrete Technology & Highway 
Materials Lab (CES

Item 6 Mining Engg lab equipment (
 

 
 

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY HYDERABAD
 (Established by Govt. Act No. 30 of 2008) 

Kukatpally, Hyderabad – 500 085, Telangana (India)
 

Tender Notice No.:JNTUH/DAPO/TENDERS/04/2018             

// Detailed Tender Notice // 

Sealed Tenders are hereby invited from reputed registered Manufacturers/suppliers 

Description Tender  
Doc. Fee in Rs. 

EMD in Rs.

20 KVA UPS (2 Nos) (UGC-HRDC and UL) 

Rs.5000/- 

Rs.32,000/

10 KVAUPS (1 No.) (UIIC) Rs.10,000/
(227 Nos.) (CEM) Rs.49,000/

 Rs.12,000/
I7 Computers & Cameras (UGC-HRDC) 

Rs.5000/- 

Rs.56,000/

I5 Computers (60 Nos.) (CES) Rs.81,000/
I5 Computers (CEH, CEJ, CEM, CES, IST, SIT 
and SMS) (500 Number of quantity will be 
increase or decrease) 

Rs.10,00,000/

Procurement of Linear Power Amplifier  Rs.5000/- Rs.20,000/

up gradation of existing Real Time Software Rs.40,000/

Advanced Thermodynamics lab 

Rs.5000/- 

Rs.85,000/

Computerized Engine Test Set-up for Variable 
Compression Ratio multi-fuel Engine Single 
Cylinder Four Stroke CI Engine (CEH-ME) 

Rs.45,000/

Machine Tools Lab, Shaping Machine, 
(CEM-ME) 

Rs.28,000/

Kinematics & Dynamatics Lab, Fuel & 
Lubricants lab and Mechanics of Fluids and 
hydraulic Machines lab (CEJ-ME)  

Rs.84,000/

Metallurgy and material Science Lab (CEJ- Rs.21,000/

Thermal Engineering Lab (CEJ-ME) Rs.10,000/
Machines Tools Lab [Radial Drilling Machine, 
Universal Tool and Cutter Grinder and 
Cylindrical Grinding Machine](CEJ-ME) 

Rs.66,000/

Machine Tools Lab (CES-MSNT) Rs.1,54,000/
Test Rig with smoke meter for carrying 
research on IC engines exhaust gases (Smoke 
meter with Five gas Analyzer for Diesel 

ME under UGC XII Plan) 

Rs.12,000/

Concrete Technology & Highway 
Materials Lab & Surveying Lab (CEM-CE) 

Rs.5000/- 

Rs.46,000/

Concrete Technology & Highway 
CES-CEE) 

Rs.20,000/

Mining Engg lab equipment (CEM) Rs.5000/- Rs.2,15,000/

 

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY HYDERABAD 

500 085, Telangana (India) 

                  Dt: 30.01.2018 

Sealed Tenders are hereby invited from reputed registered Manufacturers/suppliers for supply of the 

EMD in Rs. Pre Bid Meeting 

32,000/- 
 

15.02.2018 
@ 4.00 PM 

Rs.10,000/- 
49,000/- 

Rs.12,000/- 
56,000/- 

 
81,000/- 

Rs.10,00,000/- 

0,000/- 

Rs.40,000/- 

Rs.85,000/- 

Rs.45,000/- 

Rs.28,000/- 

Rs.84,000/- 

Rs.21,000/- 

Rs.10,000/- 
Rs.66,000/- 

Rs.1,54,000/- 
Rs.12,000/- 

Rs.46,000/- 

Rs.20,000/- 

Rs.2,15,000/- 



-2- 

Item 7 a. Furniture: (CEH) 
3-seater (42 Nos.), 2-seater Dual Desks (150 
Nos.), Seminar hall chairs with writing pad 
(313 Nos., Computer lab chairs for DSD lab ) 
and Drawing stools & tables (30 Nos.), 
Curtains for windows for class room and labs 
(7000 sft) 

Rs.5000/- 

Rs.98,000/- 

17.02.2018 
@ 4.00 PM 

b. Furniture (CEJ) 
Visitor chair (106 Nos.), Steel Almirah (10 
Nos.), Open rack Almirahs (85 Nos.), 
Computer table (18 Nos.), Reading table (10 
Nos), Reading chairs (60 Nos.), Notice board 
(13 Nos.), Open racks (Double sided) for 
Library (30 Nos.), Aluminum Partitions 
(CAD/CAM lab) and Seminar Hall Chairs (180 
Nos. UGC XII Plan) 

Rs.96,000/- 

c. Furniture (DUFR) 
Study table cum book rack (150 Nos.) 

Rs.34,000/- 

d. Computer Chairs (500 Nos. approx) 
(CEH, CEJ, CEM, CES, IST, SIT and SMS) 

Rs.45,000/- 

e. Modular work stations  
Option I: 1 Adjacent to 1-2 seats, (or) 
Option II: 1 Adjacent to 1-3 seats, (or) 
Option III: 2 opposite 2-4 seat, (or) 
Option IV: 3 Opposite 3-6 seats)  
[Approx.500 Nos. Computers adjustable] 

Rs.1,05,000/- 

Item 8 Chemical Engg lab equipment (CEH) Rs.5000/- Rs.1,40,000/- 
Item 9 EEE lab equipment (CEJ) 

a. (Electrical Power Transmission line 
simulator) 

Rs.5000/- 

Rs.45,000/- 

b. EMTP Software (CEJ-EEE), Auto CAD 
2017 version 21.0 software and STADD 
Pro V8i software (CES-CEE) 

Rs.55,000/- 

Item 10 ECE lab equipment (CES) 
Spectrum Analyzer and OC tester  

Rs.5000/- Rs.10,000/- 

Item 11 Low Temperature Bath/Immersion Cooler, 
Water Purification System, Ro System (IST-
CCST UGC XII Plan) 

Rs.5000/- Rs.24,000/- 

Item 12 Orbital Incubator Shaking (IST-CBT UGC XII 
Plan) 

Rs.5000/- Rs.10,000/- 

Item 13 Spray Dryer (IST-CPS UGC XII Plan) Rs.5000/- Rs.12,000/- 
 

Interested bidders can collect the Tender document for each item separately from the office of the 
Director, Academics & Planning, JNTUH from 31.01.2018 from 11.00 AM to 04.30 PM against payment of 
Rs.5,000/- (Rupees five thousand only) for each item towards the cost of Tender document fee (non-refundable 
and cannot be exempted in any condition) through Demand Draft from any nationalized bank, payable to 
REGISTRAR, JNTUH at Hyderabad. The tender form is non-transferable and should be purchased in the exclusive 
name of the party who has to actually submit the offer.  Last date of submission of tender along with EMD as 
specified in the bid document is on 22.02.2018 before 3.00 pm. 

The Tender system is THREE-BID SYSTEM i.e. “Pre-qualification”, “Technical and Financial” Bids. 

The Registrar reserves the right to defer the purchase of any item or all the items without any notice and 
without assigning any reason. 

Sd/- xxxx 
         REGISTRAR  


